FORM F * C-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORI 03-	05-2003	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3-03		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 3 3 3 ▼ 0	1 (88) 81 (1811 88) 8 (18	BB	— —
To the Honorable Commiss	Honer of Patents at 102	380962	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie)	s):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Wiggins		Name: Argo	onics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 디 Yes 岱 No	Internal Addres	ss:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Ğ ^X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		City: Marqu	ette State: MI ZIP: 49855
Execution Date: 4/20/01	1		
Execution Date.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 10 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date	of the application is:
_	_		
A. Patent Application No.(9	5) 	B. Patent No.	(s) = 1
0,7,002,900	•		my Qu
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Q Yes 🛱 No	
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should	d be mailed:		21 July 21 Jul
Name: John S. Morti	mer	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		□ Enclosed	
WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANS	ANTEN. CLARK		
& MORTIMER		∆ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	st Madison Street	8. Deposit accou	int number:
Suite :	8800	·	-0785
City: Thicago S	State: <u>IL</u> 71P: 60661		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D3/04/2003 GTOH11 00000079 23078	09851305 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:0021 40:00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.	re and haliaf the foregoing inform	nation is this and so	
the original document.	e and benen, the loregoing infor	- /	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
John S Morti	mer Ste	1/10	2/25/03
Name of Person Signin	g Total number of pages including	Signature	and document: 3
01295-0010	Mail documents to be recorded with		
01273 0010	Commissioner of Patents & T	radamenta Boy Assiss	

ASSIGNMENT

Serial N	ο. ͺ	09/851,305						
Filed	Ma	аy	8,	2001				

											consideration,			
sufficie	ency	of which are	her	eby a	icknow	ledge	ed, the	under	signe	ed invento	or, or each inve	ntor	if more	than
one, h	ereb	y assigns to _		Arg	<u>gonics,</u>	Inc.							*	

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, CLAMPING SYSTEM FOR A SEALING ELEMENT ON A CONVEYOR SYSTEM, AND A METHOD OF MAINTAINING A SEALING ELEMENT ON A CONVEYOR SYSTEM executed by the undersigned on the day of April , 2001, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under

PATENT REEL: 013800 FRAME: 0544

the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor. 04/20 , 2001 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF MARGUETE Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Daniel Wiggins me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WOOD, PHILLIPS, VanSANTEN, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511

2

PATENT REEL: 013800 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 03/03/2003